

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1833 OF 2005

MAYA MATHEW

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. C.S. Rajan, learned senior counsel started his
arguments at 3.30 p.m. and was on his legs till the rising
of the Court. The matter remained part-heard.

(Anand Singh)

(Pawan Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

Court Master